

\230
W.P(C)No. 18 OF 2003
.PL70
ITEM No.8 & 64

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.18/2003 (For Preliminary Directions)

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report) With I.As.3&4 - Applns. for amendment of
stay application and exemption from filing O.T.)

With

W.P(C)No.28/2003 & 40/2003
(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date : 27/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.
Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption is allowed.
I.A.No.3 in W.P.(C) No.18/2003 is allowed.
Issue Rule.
Interim stay, as prayed for, pending further orders
of this Court.
Tag with W.P.(C) No.302/2001 and connected matters.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master